## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

HS	Department of Commerce
U.S.	Department of Commerce

Dotont	and	Trademark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner 10229494	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Microdot Inc.	Kaynar Technologies Inc. 800 South State College Blvd. Fullerton, CA 92634			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes Vo	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(see) attached.	Other			
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: January 3, 1994				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 757,659  ttached? Yes No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
	registrations involved: 1			
Name: <u>Janis H. Brennan, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW</u>	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Janis H. Brennan, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

12/02/2002 TDIAZ1 00000119 061446 757659

40.00 CH 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0917

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND OTHER RELATED INTERESTS

MICRODOT INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at Three First National Plaza, 70 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 and debtor and debtor in possession in Bankruptcy Case No. SA-93-16439 JR pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Kaynar Technologies Inc. (f/n/a/ MKQ Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 800 South State College Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92634-3001, ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks and other trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, designs and other sources of business identifiers, designs or other marks and names of the Aerospace Fastenings Division of Assignor (including, without limitation, the trademarks, servicemarks, trade names and logos and identifiers set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), technical knowledge and processes, inventions, blueprints, knowhow and formula, technical specifications, confidential and proprietary information, copyrights, and other trade secrets, and all embodiments thereof, and all registrations and recordings of any of the foregoing, and all applications in connection therewith, including without limitation, any registrations, recordings or applications for the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency in the United States or any other state or country or political subdivision thereof, and all extensions, amendments, renewals thereof, and all proceeds and products of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by or accruing to Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, unfair competition, dilution, misuse or misappropriation, and the goodwill of the business to which each of the foregoing relates.

Assignor covenants and agrees to use reasonable efforts to cooperate with Assignee to protect and enforce Assignee's rights in the marks and interests assigned herein, and further covenants and agrees to execute and deliver such other and further instruments as may be required to effectuate the foregoing assignment.

3122522.2 122293 10340 93077576

703 478 57 RADEMARK 03 REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0918

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate name to be hereto subscribed and attested by its officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the 3rd day of January, 1994.

MICRODOT INC., a Delaware

Corporation

*Dy* .\_\_\_\_

Richard P. Stibel

Name: Kuhard P. S Title: President

ATTEST

Name: \_\_\_ Title:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DEBRA A. DOWNS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission-Expires Jan. 22, 1996

SCHEDULE A

US Trademark Registration

MICRODOT

757,659

3122522. 2 122293 1034C 93077576

-2-

703 478 57**FADEMARK**.04 **REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0919** 

## Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
- This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Edward J. Freel
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

## Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- the twenty-first day of September, A.D. 1999
- by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- No. 0116790

9. Seal/Stamp: 10. Signature:

DV 21 2002 02:24

703 478 57 TRADEMARK 05

**RECORDED: 11/22/2002**